TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kurt Overhardt		09/20/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Like A Pro, LLC (as successor to the business of the applicant, as per 15 U.S.C. §1060(a))	
Street Address:	501 South Cherry Street, Suite 910	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80246	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85940975	LIKE A PRO
Serial Number:	86143473	LIKE A PRO
Serial Number:	86143479	LIKE A PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720.4321069

Email: leigh@augustinesports.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Augustine, Augustine Law Firm, LLC

Address Line 1: 5994 South Holly Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIKE A PRO-ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Augustine	
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Augustine/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-09-20 Trademark Assignment-LIKE A PRO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of 20th of September, 2014, between Kurt Overhardt ("Assignor") and Like A Pro, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the trademark set forth below, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all registrations and applications for registrations related to the Trademark.

WHEREAS. Assignor executes and delivers to Assignee this Trademark Assignment to effect the assignment of the Trademark, and the registration and applications therefor, to Assignee in accordance with the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's trademark, United States Patent & Trademark Office Application numbers 85940975 (LIKE A PRO, classes 41 & 45), 86143473 (LIKE A PRO, class 9) and 86143479 (LIKE A PRO, class 35), (the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, all of Assignor's registrations and applications therefor, and Assignee's right to apply for and register the Trademark, in the United States of America and all foreign jurisdictions, together with the goodwill with which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks, all common law and statutory rights related to the Trademarks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, reserving nothing to Assignor.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not previously made any transfer to any third party of any interest in the Trademark, or any applications or registrations related thereto.
- 3. Assignor shall, upon request by Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to more effectively sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

Assignor: Kurt Overhardt,

Title: Individual

Signature:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0340